
Subject: Re: CapX 08-1474 - NoCapX & U-CAN Response to Applicant Request
From: Paula Maccabee <pmaccabee@visi.com>
Date: Sun, 17 Oct 2010 15:34:36 -0500
To: Carol Overland <overland@legalectric.org>, Judge Richard Luis <Richard.Luis@state.mn.us>
CC: "Krikava, Michael" <MKrikava@Briggs.com>, "Michael W. Lewis (michael.lewis@state.mn.us)"
<michael.lewis@state.mn.us>, "dave.iverson@state.mn.us" <Dave.Iverson@state.mn.us>, "Silberbauer, Pat"
<Pat.Silberbauer@state.mn.us>, "Agrimonti, Lisa" <LAgrimonti@Briggs.com>, "Anderson, Julia"
<Julia.Anderson@state.mn.us>, "Bauer@seversonsheldon.com" <Bauer@seversonsheldon.com>, "Cupit,
Bob (PUC)" <Bob.Cupit@state.mn.us>, "Ek, Scott (COMM)" <Scott.Ek@state.mn.us>, "Ferguson, Sharon
(COMM)" <Sharon.Ferguson@state.mn.us>, "Haar, Burl (PUC)" <Burl.Haar@state.mn.us>, Hammel Karen
<Karen.Hammel@state.mn.us>, "Herring, Valerie" <VHerring@Briggs.com>, "Kaluzniak, Mike (PUC)"
<Mike.Kaluzniak@state.mn.us>, "KlemmM@seversonsheldon.com" <KlemmM@seversonsheldon.com>,
Rod Krass <rod.krass@mgmllp.com>, "Agorud.Ecf@state.mn.us" <Agorud.Ecf@state.mn.us>, bens
<bens@integra.net>, "Patel, Priti" <priti.r.patel@xcelenergy.com>, "Pile, Deborah (COMM)"
<Deborah.Pile@state.mn.us>, "cpoorker@grenergy.com" <cpoorker@grenergy.com>,
"pamela.jo.rasmussen@XCELENERGY.COM" <pamela.jo.rasmussen@xcelenergy.com>,
"lrossmccalib@grenergy.com" <lrossmccalib@grenergy.com>, "cschmidt@grenergy.com"
<cschmidt@grenergy.com>, "jshaddix@janetshaddix.com" <jshaddix@janetshaddix.com>,
"dstephenson@grenergy.com" <dstephenson@grenergy.com>

Dear Judge Luis and Parties:

I received a call from Ms. Agrimonti asking if my clients had any objection
to the requested extension of the public comment period. My clients have no
objection. 

The additional procedure Ms. Overland proposed, where members of the public
would have a brief opportunity to respond to any new issues raised by the
USFWS would also seem reasonable.

Sincerely, 

Paula Maccabee, Esq.
JUST CHANGE LAW OFFICES
1961 Selby Ave.
St. Paul MN  55104
phone: 651-646-8890
fax: 651-646-5754
Cell: 651-775-7128
e-mail: pmaccabee@visi.com
http://www.justchangelaw.com

On 10/15/10 6:36 PM, "Carol A. Overland" <overland@legalectric.org> wrote:

All -

Attached please find NoCapX 2020 and United Citizens Action Network
Response to Applicant Request for Extension of Comment Period for USFWS.

This has been eFiled and eServed.

Carol A. Overland
    for NoCapX & U-CAN
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On 10/15/2010 5:10 PM, Krikava, Michael wrote:
Dear Judge Luis, Mr. Lewis and Parties:

Applicants filed and served a request for an extension to the public comment
period at the end of the day today.  Copies of those documents are attached
to this email and are provided to give all interested persons the opportunity
to review them promptly.

I note that we have included Mr. Michael Lewis of the OAH on this email at
his request as he said he will facilitate the processing of this request.

Please advise if you have any questions.

Very truly yours

Mike Krikava

CONFIDENTIALITY NOTICE: The information contained in this e-mail
communication and any attached documentation may be privileged,
confidential or otherwise protected from disclosure and is
intended only for the use of the designated recipient(s).  It
is not intended for transmission to, or receipt by, any unauthorized
person.  The use, distribution, transmittal or re-transmittal by
an unintended recipient of this communication is strictly
prohibited without our express approval in writing or by e-mail.
If you are not the intended recipient of this e-mail, please delete
it from your system without copying it and notify the above sender
so that our e-mail address may be corrected. Receipt by anyone other
than the intended recipient is not a waiver of any attorney-client
or work-product privilege.
________________________________________________________________________
This email has been scanned for all viruses by the MessageLabs SkyScan
service. (http://www.messagelabs.com)
________________________________________________________________________
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